

C.R. No- 133/2016
Reg. No-62/2016

Order No-54

Dated: 12/02/2024

Today is fixed for evidence of P.W. 2.

The complainant files hazira. Ld. Adv. For the accused person files hazira along with a petition praying for time. Heard Considered. The prayer is allowed.

The complainant does not want to adduce any further evidence. Hence the evidence is closed.

To 26-02-2024 for examination of accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C.

D/C