

WBDD060002522016



CR 133 of 16 (Reg no. 62/16)

Order no. 77 dt. 05.05.26

Today is fixed for further argument and judgement.

Heard argument in full.

The accused person on CB is present by filing hazira.

The record is taken up for passing of judgement.

Judgement is prepared in separate sheets. The same is pronounced in open court in present of both parties. The operative part of judgement is as follows:-

Hence it is,

Ordered

that convict Prasenjit Bhowmik is sentenced to undergo simple imprisonment of six months and to pay fine of Rs. 4,50,000/- (Rs. Four Lakhs Fifty Thousand) out of which Rs. 4,25,000/- to be paid to the complainant Swapna Dutta as compensation within one month from the date of judgment in default the convict is liable to undergo simple imprisonment for another three months.

A copy of this judgment be furnished to the convict free of cost.

Later

After pronouncement of above sentence, I have informed the convict that he has right to prefer appeal against this judgment before higher forum and that he is entitled to get legal aid at the expense of State to present his appeal through Legal Services Authority.

He submitted that he will prefer appeal.

The convict is at liberty to make formal application of bail. In such case, he will comply the provision of Section 437A Cr.P.C.

The case is thus disposed of in terms of the above.

Note in the register.

D/C by me

Saptabarna Sengupta(WB01164)
Addl. Chief Judicial magistrate,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.
05.05.2026.

Saptabarna Sengupta(WB01164)
Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur.
05.05.2026.

Contd.

